CHANGE ORDER FORM

Project: City of New Port Richey — [TB No. 20-006 WWTF Storage Tank
Cleaning/Painting

Change Order No. 1

Contractor: Southern Road and Bridge
Owner: City of New Port Richey

The following changes are hereby made to the Contract Documents:

Original Contract Price $ 125,780
Contract Price adjusted by previous Change Orders b
Net Decrease resulting from this Change Order $
Current Contract Price including this Change Order $ 271,663

Acknowledgement: The aforementioned change, and work affected thereby, is subject to

all provisions of the original contract not specifically changed by this Change Order; and,
it is expressly understood and agreed that the approval of the Change Order shall have no
effect on the original contract other than the matters expressly provided herein.

Recommended By:

Engineering Ins eclor JA
By: MWJY LU’VO

Title Title: WWTP Operations Manager
Date Date:  4/21/20
Public Work'g Di/‘rzch? Owner
By: ,}W% — By:
Date: 4//2 //ZOZO Date:
Contractor |
- :"/»-/, ‘/‘é-g/—; ~
T Date: 4/21/2020

Managing Member -



